100 basis point decrease parallel shift in the yield
curve, assuming all other variables remain constant 9,658 593 31,835 (22,796)

As at December 31, 2017

Sensitivity factor

Fixed income
(including
preferred

shares)
Structured

insurance asset
Net unpaid

claims

Impact on
comprehensive

(loss) income

100 basis point increase parallel shift in the yield
curve, assuming all other variables remain constant  (7,704)  (544)  (22,243)  14,826

100 basis point decrease parallel shift in the yield
curve, assuming all other variables remain constant 8,804 592 29,175 (20,668)

TRISURA GROUP LTD.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except as otherwise noted, for the years ended December 31, 2018 and 2017)

35

12.4 Market risk (continued)

c) Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the uncertainty associated with the valuation of assets arising from changes in equity markets.

The Company’s exposure to equity price risk is managed and mitigated through its investment policy which sets out
maximum exposures to equities at aggregate and per issuer levels as well as requiring diversification across different
industry sectors.

As at December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017 December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Sensitivity factor Impact on comprehensive income (loss) (1) Impact on fair value of investment portfolio

10% increase in equity prices
(excluding preferred shares) 2,030  2,544 2,705 3,410

10% decrease in equity prices
(excluding preferred shares) (2,030) (2,544) (2,705) (3,410)

(1) The methodology used to calculate the latter change is based on 10% of the fair value of the equities (excluding preferred shares
and any funds which hold predominantly fixed income securities), net of tax, at the balance sheet dates.

Note 13 – Reinsurance

The Company uses reinsurance in the ordinary course of business to reduce its exposure to any one claim or event under
the policies it issues.  A large portion of this reinsurance is affected under reinsurance agreements known as treaty
reinsurance.  In some instances, it is negotiated on a facultative (one-off) basis for individual policies, generally when the